(through its drivers or otherwise) regarding ADA issues will be reported to the VIL­

LAGE within one business day. 

3. Rates. As consideration for the Services listed above, VILLAGE shall pay BEEFREE at the 

following Rates: 

a. The total payment for the Services to be provided under this Addendum shall not 

exceed THREE HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FOUR 

DOLLARS AND NO/100 ($342,504.00) per annum, with the ability to subsidize 

total payment with advertising revenue, as stipulated under Section S(d) herein. 

b. The breakdown for the Services charge is as follows: 

1 XL Vehicle and 2 Tesla X Vehicles 

Service: Monday - Sunday